CH \$265.00 31760

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM811514

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Grant of Second Lien Security Interest	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATLANTIC AVIATION FBO INC.		05/18/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
MIC GLOBAL SERVICES, LLC		05/18/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KKR LOAN ADMINISTRATION SERVICES LLC		
Street Address:	30 HUDSON YARDS		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10001		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3176047	A	
Registration Number:	4567492	ATLANTIC	
Registration Number:	3254733	ATLANTIC	
Registration Number:	3254736	ATLANTIC	
Registration Number:	6456467	ATLANTIC GATEWAY	
Registration Number:	6456468	ATLANTIC GATEWAY	
Registration Number:	1578132	FLIGHTCRAFT	
Serial Number:	90878785	AERO SERVICES	
Registration Number:	6088468	MIC GLOBAL SERVICES	
Registration Number:	6088469	MIC GLOBAL SERVICES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312862272

Email: carrie.rosenburg@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie Rosenburg

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0001

900773870

Address Line 1: Kirkland and Ellis Address Line 2: 300 N. LaSalle

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51647-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carrie Rosenburg

SIGNATURE: /Carrie Rosenburg/

DATE SIGNED: 05/18/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Project Apple - IP Security Release - Trademarks (Atlantic Aviation and MIC)

Executed_(96988681_1)#page1.tif

source=Project Apple - IP Security Release - Trademarks (Atlantic Aviation and MIC)

Executed_(96988681_1)#page2.tif

source=Project Apple - IP Security Release - Trademarks (Atlantic Aviation and MIC)

Executed_(96988681_1)#page3.tif

source=Project Apple - IP Security Release - Trademarks (Atlantic Aviation and MIC)

Executed_(96988681_1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0002

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF GRANT OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Termination and Release of Grant of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademark Rights ("Release") dated as of May 18, 2023, made by Atlantic Aviation FBO Inc. and MIC Global Services, LLC (each a "Grantor" and together the "Grantors") in favor of KKR Loan Administration Services LLC (the "Collateral Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS the Grantors and any Subsidiaries that become a party thereto have executed and delivered a Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of September 23, 2021, (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors entered into that certain Grant of Second Lien Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of September 23, 2021 (the "<u>Intellectual Property Security Agreement</u>") with the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on September 24, 2021 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 007431, Frame 0120.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement or the Security Agreement referred to therein, as the context may require.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title, and interest in, to and under (the "Security Interest") the registered trademarks listed in Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release the Security Agreement, including to terminate and release the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and its Security Interest in all such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, hereby releases, terminates, discharges and cancels its Security Interest in and to the Trademarks, including the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom, arising under the Security Agreement and the Intellectual Property Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in, to, or under any Trademarks under the Security Agreement or the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent hereby re-transfers, reconveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the applicable Grantor.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantors (or their designee) to file this Release and authorizes and requests the recordation of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental authority.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0003

This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[signatures on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

> KKR LOAN ADMINISTRATION SERVICES LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: Ethn Knox
Name: John Knox

Title: CFO

 $\frac{Schedule\ I}{U.S.\ Trademark\ Registrations\ and\ Applications}$

Mark	Serial No./ Registration No.	Filing Date/ Registration Date	Status	Current Owner of Record
	78/496,783 3,176,047	08-Oct-2004 / 28-Nov-2006	Registered	Atlantic Aviation FBO Inc.
ATLANTIC	86/123,127 4,567,492	19-Nov-2013 / 15-Jul-2014	Registered	Atlantic Aviation FBO Inc.
ATLANTIC	78/496,654 3,254,733	08-Oct-2004 / 26-Jun-2007	Registered	Atlantic Aviation FBO Inc.
ATLANTIC	78/496,786 3,254,736	08-Oct-2004 / 26-Jun-2007	Registered	Atlantic Aviation FBO Inc.
ATLANTIC GATEWAY	88/642,043 6,456,467	04-Oct-2019 / 17-Aug-2021	Registered	Atlantic Aviation FBO Inc.
Ġāteway	88/642,050 6,456,468	04-Oct-2019 / 17-Aug-2021	Registered	Atlantic Aviation FBO Inc.
FLIGHTCRAFT	73/794,185 1,578,132	18-Apr-1989 / 16-Jan-1990	Registered	Atlantic Aviation FBO Inc.
AERO SERVICES	90/878,785	12-Aug-2021	Pending	Atlantic Aviation FBO, Inc.
MIC GLOBAL SERVICES, LLC	88/440,008 6,088,468	21-May-2019 / 30-Jun-2020	Registered	MIC Global Services, LLC
GLOBAL SERVICES	88/440,020 6,088,469	21-May-2019 / 30-Jun-2020	Registered	MIC Global Services, LLC

TRAN

TRADEMARK REEL: 008078 FRAME: 0006

RECORDED: 05/18/2023